From: Holly Myers
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: BL-17-00011 Gardinier PH Comment Date: Monday, June 26, 2017 9:25:20 AM

Based on review of setbacks for water and sewer, the project appears to meet all PH requirements.

Holly R. Myers

Environmental Health Supervisor

Kittitas County Public Health Department P-(509)962-7005
Holly.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us
publichealthisessential.org

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 1:12 PM

To: Kelly Bacon; Holly Duncan; Holly Myers; Josh Hink; Lucas Huck; Mark Cook; Candie M. Leader; Justin

Turnbull; Sara Folk; Karen Hodges; baileyj@fairpoint.net; Keli Bender

Subject: BL-17-00011 Gardinier

Kelly, Hollys, Josh, and other interested parties,

Could you please review this application and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlink above (or go to the attachment tab in EDEN). Comment period for this application ends on **07/06/2017**.

BL-17-00011 Gardinier (County Departments)
BL-17-00011 Gardinier (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) -962-7079 dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Dusty Pilkington Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) -962-7079 dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Dusty Pilkington Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) -962-7079 dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Dusty Pilkington Planner I Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926 (509) -962-7079 dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law